

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 2643

9 February 2015

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our responses are shown below:

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding data on **Crawley Hospital's radiology/imaging equipment**.

Please provide the following information:

The list of radiology/imaging equipment held by the Trust, across all hospital sites, providing the following information for each piece of equipment:

- a. Age of equipment
- b. Manufacturer
- c. Model
- d. Hospital site equipment is located
- e. Any proposed replacement dates/years

A list of the specific equipment that we are requesting this formation for is provided below:

1. Nuclear medicine systems
2. CT
3. MR
4. Xray (including static and mobile xray systems)
5. Interventional systems (including mobile surgery systems, interventional xray systems)
6. Mammography systems (static and mobile)
7. Ultrasound systems

A list of radiology/imaging equipment held by the Trust specifically for Crawley Hospital is detailed in the table below.

Room/Site	System Name	Description	Install date	Replace date
Theatres	Siemens ARCADIS VARIC	Mobile image intensifier	2011	2020
CT	AMX4 PLUS	Mobile xray unit	2003	2013
CT	Insufflator	CO2 gas introducer (Cgraphy)	2009	2018
CT	GE Brightspeed	16- slice CT scanner	2009	2016
CT	Nemoto Dual Sonic Injector	CT injector	2009	2016
Us 1	G.ELOGIQ E9	General/Vasr ultrasound+ probes	2011	2016
Us 2	G.E LOGIQ E9	General/Vasr ultrasound+ probes	2011	2016
UTC	Philips BUCKY TH	General room+vertical bucky	1995	2013
Room 3	Philips BUCKY TH	General. room+vertical bucky	2006	2016
Room 5	Philips EASY DIAGNOST	Digital U/C general fluoro room	2004	2017
Mamm	GE SENO Essential	Digital mammography unit	2011	2018
Mamm	GE Seno workstation G.E	Accompanying Workstation	2011	2018
Mamm	Breast specimen DAAX Biovision	Breast Specimen x-ray unit	2011	2020
Obs Us	Toshiba Aplio	Ultrasound (Obs & Gynae)	2011	2016
Obs Us	Toshiba Aplio	Ultrasound (Obs & Gynae)	2011	2016